Incorporated August 5, 1889
416 N. Franklin Street, Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Phone: (707) 961-2827 Fax: (707) 961-2802
www.FortBragg.com

NOTICE OF PENDING TRAFFIC COMMITTEE MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Traffic Committee of the City of Fort Bragg will discuss and recommend the changes to the City's the Master Traffic Resolution at the **March 11**, **2020** Public Works and Facilities Committee meeting.

Traffic Committee has determined that approval/denial of the following items may have a significant impact to the public and/or Traffic Committee Polices. Traffic Committee is seeking guidance from the Public Works and Facilities Committee for the following item listed in the table.

Ref #	Location/Description	Traffic Committee Recommendation
19-2019	Passenger Loading zone on 300 Block of N. Franklin St.	Approve

You are receiving this notice as a potentially impacted resident or business owner in the vicinity of a listed location. The Public Works and Facilities meeting will be held at **3:00 PM, March 11, 2020, at Town Hall at 363 N. Main St.** You may view the Committee Agenda and staff report at the following link after March 7, 2020: http://city.fortbragg.com/135/Public-Works-Facilities-Committee. Questions may be directed to Chantell O'Neal, Engineering Technician, at (707) 961-2823 ext. 133.

Sandy Arellano	
Public Works Project Analyst	